CH \$115.00 5092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stokes & Lombardi Farms, LLC		07/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Allen Vineyards & Winery, LLC
Street Address:	5573 West Woodbridge Road
City:	Lodi
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95242
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5092720	THOMAS ALLEN
Registration Number:	4819736	HOOK OR CROOK
Registration Number:	4588058	PURPLE PAWS
Serial Number:	87783967	RAY ROAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127307-393941	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Stokes & Lombardi assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stokes & Lombardi Farms, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California limited liability company with an address at 5573 West Woodbridge Road, Lodi CA 95242 is the owner of the following:

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1	87783967		RAY ROAD
2	86830743	5092720	THOMAS ALLEN
3	86452897	4819736	HOOK OR CROOK
4	86153954	4588058	PURPLE PAWS

AND WHEREAS, Thomas Allen Vineyards & Winery, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a California limited liability company with an address at 5573 West Woodbridge Road, Lodi CA 95242, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application and registrations, the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

AND WHEREAS, Thomas Allen Vineyards & Winery, LLC is the successor to the business of Stokes & Lombardi Farms, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application and registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said application and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Dated this 13 day of 30	иу	, 2010
		Stokes & Lombardi Farms, LLC
	By:	Allen Lombardi
	Name:	Allen Lombardi
	Title:	Owner

2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 07/16/2018

Dated this 12 day of July